

## **GUJRANWALA WASTE MANAGEMENT COMPANY**



## INVITATION FOR PREQUALIFICATION

Gujranwala Waste Management Company (GWMC), established under Section 42 of Companies Act 2017 (previously known as Companies Ordinance 1984), invites eligible (as per the criteria mentioned in the prequalification document), well-reputed and experienced Firms/ Companies/ Contractors/ Suppliers/ Individuals/ Joint Ventures, registered with relevant Income Tax & Sales Tax departments, to indicate their interest in providing the following;

Sr. No.	Proc. No.	Description	Application Submission Deadline	Application Opening Time
1.	38	Outsourcing of Solid Waste Management Services for 04 Local Governments of District Mandi Bahaudin namely District Council Mandi Bahaudin, Municipal Corporation Mandi Bahaudin, Municipal Committee Malakwal, Municipal Committee Phalia	01:00 PM 09-05-2024	01:30PM 09-05-2024

The detailed pre-qualification document, may be obtained from the office of GWMC immediately after publication of this prequalification notice, after submission of written application in the name of CEO, GWMC at the cost of Rs. 10,000/- (Non-Refundable), to be deposited in "The Bank of Punjab (Any Branch)" in the Account titled "Gujranwala Waste Management Company", A/c # 6580031956800018 during office hours or can be accessed online at www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk, www.gwmc.com.pk. Late documents will be rejected. Documents of only those bidders will be entertained who deposit the tender fee in GWMC account & attach the slip with the prequalification document.

Interested Bidders shall provide their relevant documents, demonstrating that they have the required qualifications, financial soundness, relevant experience etc. to provide the above-mentioned services. A meeting prior to closing date shall be held on 02-05-2024 at 12:00 pm at the below mentioned address.

The pre-qualification documents must reach by 01:00 pm in the office of GWMC by registered post/courier or delivered in person on or before 09-05-2024. The pre-qualification documents will be opened on the same date at 01:30 pm at the below mentioned address in the presence of bidders or their authorized representatives who choose to attend, with their original CNICs

## **Chief Executive Officer**

Gujranwala Waste Management Company (GWMC), 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Gujranwala Chamber of Commerce & Industry, Chamber Plaza, Aiwan-e-Tijarat Road, Gujranwala Phone: (+92-55) 9200863, Fax: (+92-55) 9201265, Email: info@gwmc.com.pk